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INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL

OFFICE ORDER

13" December 2024

Date. ....

As approved by the Dean & Principal, DRIEMS Institute of Health Sciences & Hospital, Tangi, Cuttack, the
following Holidays will be observed by the Faculties and Students under DRIEMS Institute of Health Sciences &
Hospital, Tangi, Cuttack during the year - 2025,

o o ﬂfft:: tf:;:f ;iti::vr::::nm;;::we = Date Day of the Week No of Days
1 |Makara Sankranti 14-01-2025 Tuesday 1
2 |Republic Day 26-01-2025 Sunday K
3 |Saraswati Puja / 5ri Panchami 02-02-2025 sunday i
4 |Maha Shivaratri (Jagar) 26-02-2025 Wednesday 1
> |Dola Purnima 14-03-2025 Friday 1
& |Holi 15-03-2025 Saturday 1
7 |id-Ul-Fitre 31-03-2025 Monday il
8 |Utkal Diwas 01-04-2025 Tuesday 1
9 |Mahabishuba Sankranti / Or. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14-04-2025 Monday 1
10 |Good Friday 18-04-2025 Friday !
11 |Sabitri Amabasya 27-05-2025 Tuesday 1
12 |ld-ul-Zuha 07-06-2025 Saturday 1
13 |Deva Snana Purnima 11-06-2025 Wednesday 1
14 |Pahili Raja 14-06-2025 Saturday 1
15 [Rath Yatra 27-06-2025 Friday 1
16 |Independence Day /Janmastami 15-08-2025 Friday 1
17 |Ganesh Puja 27-08-2025 Wednesday 1
18 |Nuakhai 28-08-2025 Thursday 1
19 |Birthday of Prophet Mohammed 05-09-2025 Friday 1

27-08-2025 Saturday
20 |Durga Puja & Dussehra Holidays including Gandhi fayanti to to g

04-10-2025 Saturday
21 |Kumara Purnima 07-10-2025 Tuesday 1
22 |Diwali 21-10-2025 Tuesday i
23 |Rasa Purnima 05-11-2025 Wednesday 1
24 |X-Mass Day 25-12-2025 Thursday 1
Total No.of days 29

NOTE * Republic Day & Saraswati Puja falls on Sunday.

* sunday's and 2nd Saturday of every Month will be considered as Holiday only for Faculties and Students.
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Prof. Dr. Biranchi £§M&hgpal

Dean & PrifipdEMS Institute of

DRIEMS Institute of HébalthiSarsaspidpspital
Tangi, Coveadli, Cuttack-754022

Copy to: All HODs/MS/COO/CHRO/HR Department/Library/ PS to Chairman/Registrar (DRIEMS University)/N.B
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Email : infoadriemsmedicalcolllege.org/infoapadminicare.com Website : www.driemsmedic



